
ISCRITTI CAMPIONATI ITALIANI UNIVERSITARI
Ancona - 24.25/05/2025

SINGOLO MASCHILE
Cognome e nome Cus Punt Cat. Regione

1 Zuglian Edoardo CUS UDINE 8056 5° CAT. FRIULI VENEZIA GIULIA
2 Sabatino Domenico CUS BENEVENTO 200 6° CAT. CAMPANIA
3 Martone Tommaso CUS BENEVENTO 1072 6° CAT. CAMPANIA
4 Pellegrini Antonio CUS BARI 13725 2° CAT. PUGLIA
5 Palumbo Corrado Paolo CUS BARI 9311 4° CAT. PUGLIA
6 Facchini Giandomenico CUS BARI 8484 4° CAT. PUGLIA
7 Palumbo Francesco Saverio CUS BARI 7967 4° CAT. PUGLIA
8 Minervini Emmanuele CUS BARI 6737 5° CAT. PUGLIA
9 De Simone Mattia CUS CASERTA 10228 3° CAT. CAMPANIA

10 De Maio Alessandro CUS CASERTA 6483 5° CAT. CAMPANIA
11 Fabbri Gianluca CUS CASERTA 4684 6° CAT. CAMPANIA
12 Corniani Filippo CUS PARMA 12745 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
13 Notari Gianluca CUS PARMA 10130 4° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
14 Michelon Mattia CUS FERRARA 11378 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
15 Tosatti Luca CUS FERRARA 10657 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
16 Corazza Andrea CUS TORINO 13174 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
17 Foglia Mattia CUS TORINO 11906 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
18 Giai Andrea CUS TORINO 12658 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
19 Gamba Francesco CUS TORINO 10749 3° CAT. PIEMONTE
20 Decaria Raffaele CUS BASILICATA NT NT BASILICATA
21 Cuccarese Giovanni CUS BASILICATA NT NT BASILICATA
22 Dominutti Simone CUS PADOVA 8165 4° CAT. VENETO
23 Patron Giacomo CUS PADOVA 6462 5° CAT. VENETO
24 Zenoni Michele CUS ANCONA 3990 6° CAT. MARCHE
25 Lorenzoni Filippo CUS ANCONA 3404 6° CAT. MARCHE
26 Curcio Edoardo Filippo CUS CATANIA 9745 3° CAT. SICILIA
27 Rapisarda Gabriele CUS CATANIA 7544 5° CAT. SICILIA
28 Belardinelli Andrea CUS BOLOGNA 10215 4° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
29 Chiappinelli Andrea CUS BOLOGNA 4908 6° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
30 Pierpaoli Nicolò CUS BOLOGNA 12787 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
31 Rossi Daniele CUS BOLOGNA 13500 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
32 Zerbini Massimo Valerio CUS BOLOGNA 10616 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
33 De Luca Alessandro CUS SALERNO 9115 4° CAT. CAMPANIA
34 Brunello Luca CUS VERONA 7224 5° CAT. VENETO
35 Citi Alessandro CUS PISA 10224 3° CAT. TOSCANA
36 Di Ponzio Matteo CUS PISA 11355 3° CAT. TOSCANA
37 Romagnoli Michele CUS CAMERINO 9893 4° CAT. MARCHE
38 Solonirina Louido Nathaniel CUS CAMERINO 9295 4° CAT. MARCHE
39 Giustiniani Gennaro CUS NAPOLI 11846 3° CAT. CAMPANIA
40 Palmieri Francesco CUS NAPOLI 13947 2° CAT. CAMPANIA
41 Baiardo Filippo Maria CUS ROMA 8901 4° CAT. LAZIO
42 Russo Dario CUS ROMA 11052 4° CAT. LAZIO
43 Mascoli Giorgio CUS ROMA 13522 3° CAT. LAZIO
44 Coli Nicolò CUS ROMA TOR VERGATA NT NT LAZIO
45 De Vito Simone CUS ROMA TOR VERGATA 11701 3° CAT. LAZIO

SINGOLO FEMMINILE
Cognome e nome Cus Punt Cat. Regione

1 Roccaforte Maria Chiara CUS BARI 1769 5° CAT. PUGLIA
2 Cimmino Simona CUS CASERTA 7482 4° CAT. CAMPANIA
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3 Barani Arianna CUS PARMA 13992 ASS. EMILIA ROMAGNA
4 Tirrito Martina CUS TORINO 10071 3° CAT. PIEMONTE
5 Cavallaro Marta CUS TORINO NT NT PIEMONTE
6 Pontiliano Annapia CUS BASILICATA 500 5° CAT. BASILICATA
7 Galasso Beatrice CUS BASILICATA 500 5° CAT. BASILICATA
8 Balbay Irem CUS BOLOGNA 9864 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
9 Ppali Nefeli CUS BOLOGNA 8940 5° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

10 Ma Alice Su Jing CUS CAMERINO 408 5° CAT. MARCHE

DOPPIO MASCHILE
Cognome e nome Cus Punt Cat. Regione

1
Sabatino Domenico CUS BENEVENTO 200 6° CAT. CAMPANIA
Martone Tommaso CUS BENEVENTO 1072 6° CAT. CAMPANIA

2
Pellegrini Antonio CUS BARI 13725 2° CAT. PUGLIA
Palumbo Corrado Paolo CUS BARI 9311 4° CAT. PUGLIA

3
Facchini Giandomenico CUS BARI 8484 4° CAT. PUGLIA
Palumbo Francesco Saverio CUS BARI 7967 4° CAT. PUGLIA

4
De Simone Mattia CUS CASERTA 10228 3° CAT. CAMPANIA
De Maio Alessandro CUS CASERTA 6483 5° CAT. CAMPANIA

5
Corniani Filippo CUS PARMA 12745 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Notari Gianluca CUS PARMA 10130 4° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

6
Michelon Mattia CUS FERRARA 11378 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Tosatti Luca CUS FERRARA 10657 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

7
Corazza Andrea CUS TORINO 13174 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
Giai Andrea CUS TORINO 12658 2° CAT. PIEMONTE

8
Foglia Mattia CUS TORINO 11906 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
Gamba Francesco CUS TORINO 10749 3° CAT. PIEMONTE

9
Decaria Raffaele CUS BASILICATA NT NT BASILICATA
Cuccarese Giovanni CUS BASILICATA NT NT BASILICATA

10
Curcio Edoardo Filippo CUS CATANIA 9745 3° CAT. SICILIA
Rapisarda Gabriele CUS CATANIA 7544 5° CAT. SICILIA

11
Zerbini Massimo Valerio CUS BOLOGNA 10616 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Belardinelli Andrea CUS BOLOGNA 10215 4° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

12
Rossi Daniele CUS BOLOGNA 13500 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Pierpaoli Nicolò CUS BOLOGNA 12787 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

13 Citi Alessandro CUS PISA 10224 3° CAT. TOSCANA
Di Ponzio Matteo CUS PISA 11355 3° CAT. TOSCANA

14 Romagnoli Michele CUS CAMERINO 9893 4° CAT. MARCHE
Solonirina Louido Nathaniel CUS CAMERINO 9295 4° CAT. MARCHE

15 Giustiniani Gennaro CUS NAPOLI 11846 3° CAT. CAMPANIA
Palmieri Francesco CUS NAPOLI 13947 2° CAT. CAMPANIA

16 Baiardo Filippo Maria CUS ROMA 8901 4° CAT. LAZIO
Russo Dario CUS ROMA 11052 4° CAT. LAZIO

17 Coli Nicolò CUS ROMA TOR VERGATA NT NT LAZIO
De Vito Simone CUS ROMA TOR VERGATA 11701 3° CAT. LAZIO

DOPPIO FEMMINILE
Cognome e nome Cus Punt Cat. Regione

1
Tirrito Martina CUS TORINO 10071 3° CAT. PIEMONTE
Cavallaro Marta CUS TORINO NT NT PIEMONTE

2
Pontiliano Annapia CUS BASILICATA 500 5° CAT. BASILICATA
Galasso Beatrice CUS BASILICATA 500 5° CAT. BASILICATA

3
Balbay Irem CUS BOLOGNA 9864 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Ppali Nefeli CUS BOLOGNA 8940 5° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

DOPPIO MISTO
Cognome e nome Cus Punt Cat. Regione

2



1
Pellegrini Antonio CUS BARI 13725 2° CAT. PUGLIA
Roccaforte Maria Chiara CUS BARI 1769 5° CAT. PUGLIA

2
De Simone Mattia CUS CASERTA 10228 3° CAT. CAMPANIA
Cimmino Simona CUS CASERTA 7482 4° CAT. CAMPANIA

3
Corniani Filippo CUS PARMA 12745 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Barani Arianna CUS PARMA 13992 ASS. EMILIA ROMAGNA

4
Corazza Andrea CUS TORINO 13174 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
Tirrito Martina CUS TORINO 10071 3° CAT. PIEMONTE

5
Foglia Mattia CUS TORINO 11906 2° CAT. PIEMONTE
Cavallaro Marta CUS TORINO NT NT PIEMONTE

6 Cuccarese Giovanni CUS BASILICATA NT NT BASILICATA
Pontiliano Annapia CUS BASILICATA 500 5° CAT. BASILICATA

7
Decaria Raffaele CUS BASILICATA NT NT BASILICATA
Galasso Beatrice CUS BASILICATA 500 5° CAT. BASILICATA

8
Rossi Daniele CUS BOLOGNA 13500 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Balbay Irem CUS BOLOGNA 9864 3° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

9 Pierpaoli Nicolò CUS BOLOGNA 12787 2° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA
Ppali Nefeli CUS BOLOGNA 8940 5° CAT. EMILIA ROMAGNA

10 Solonirina Louido Nathaniel CUS CAMERINO 9295 4° CAT. MARCHE
Ma Alice Su Jing CUS CAMERINO 408 5° CAT. MARCHE
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